## JOHNSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS PO BOX 416 TECUMSEH, NEBRASKA 68450

Notice is hereby given that the Johnson County Board of Commissioners will meet in regular session as set forth below:

DATE: Tuesday July 21, 2020

TIME: **8:30 A.M**.

LOCATION: Commissioner's Room Johnson County Courthouse 2nd Floor

The agenda to be considered at said meeting is as follows:

Opening of the meeting Roll Call Acknowledge Open Meeting Act posted Approval of the Agenda Approval of the July 7, 2020 minutes

Review of and/approval of the Claims

## **APPOINTMENTS:**

8:30 A.M. Carly Black Introduction of new office manager for Extension

8:45 A.M Matt Schaardt Discussion on Roads and Bridges, review of budget

**9:00 A.M.** Opening bids for meal service at the Johnson County Jail and possible approval of the same.

## **DISCUSSION AND ACTIONS:**

- Approval of transfers from General Fund to Road Fund
- Cancellation of check 20020053 issued to Boyer Ridge Manufacturing Inc. paid twice in the amount of \$145.35, and check 19080010 issued to Capital Business Systems paid twice in the amount of \$7.35.
- Discussion on Appraisers Qualifications
- Discussion on switching the Pledge Securities to a Pooled Collateral option by request of the American National Bank.
- Acknowledge the County Treasurer Semi-Annual Report.
- Budget Review

## **Public comments**

The agenda is currently incomplete however; a continually current agenda is available for public inspection at the County Clerk's Office.

Kathleen M. Nieveen Johnson County Clerk